
 
St. Mary’s Dominican High School 

SOFTBALL	2023	
 

Date	 Opponent	 Location	 Time	 Level	
Saturday, January 21 Umpires Scrimmage LaSalle 10:45am V 
Saturday, February 4 Terrebonne (Scrimmage) Harahan 10:00am JV / V 
Tuesday, February 7 Fisher (Scrimmage) Harahan 4:30pm V 

Fri.-Sat.  February 10-11 Fontainebleau (Jamboree) Fontainebleau TBA JV / V 
Tuesday, February 14 Bonnabel Harahan 5:00pm JV / V 

Thursday, February 16 Thomas Jefferson Harahan 4:00pm JV / V 
Monday, February 20 Slidell Slidell 10:00am V 

Wednesday, February 22 Dutchtown Dutchtown 5:00pm JV / V 
Fri.-Sat. Feb. 24-25 Chalmette Tournament Chalmette TBA V 

Tuesday, February 28 Northshore Harahan 4:30pm JV / V 
Wednesday, March 1 Chapelle John Curtis 6:15pm JV 
Thursday, March 2 Mandeville Mandeville 3:30pm JV / V 
Fri.-Sat. March 3-4 Hahnville Tournament West Bank Park TBA JV / V 
Tuesday, March 7 AOL AOL 4:00pm JV / V 

Wednesday, March 8 John Curtis Butch Duhe 6:15pm JV 
Thursday, March 9 Hannan Harahan 4:00pm JV / V 
Saturday, March 11 Country Day Harahan 10:00am JV 
Tuesday, March 14 Central Lafourche Central Lafourche 4:00pm V 

Wednesday, March 15 John Curtis John Curtis 5:00pm JV 
Thursday, March 16 Karr Harahan 4:30pm JV / V 
Fri.-Sat. March 17-18 Parkview Tournament Parkview TBA V 

Tuesday, March 21 Chapelle Butch Duhe 5:00pm V 
Wednesday, March 22 Chapelle Harahan 5:00pm JV 

Thursday, March 23 John Curtis Harahan 5:00pm V 
Fri.-Sat. March 24-25 Riverside Tournament Riverside TBA V 

Tuesday, March 28 Mt. Carmel Harahan 5:00pm V 
Wednesday, March 29 Mt. Carmel Muss Bertolino 5:00pm JV 
Thursday, March 30 Lutcher Lutcher 5:00pm V 

Saturday, April 1 Covenant Christian Harahan 11:00am V 
Tuesday, April 4 Haynes Harahan 5:00pm V 

Thursday, April 6 Holden Harahan 5:00pm V 
Tuesday, April 11 Chalmette Chalmette 5:00pm V 

Thursday, April 13 De La Salle Harahan 5:00pm V 
April 14 - 27 State Playoffs TBA TBA V 

Fri.-Sat. April 28-29 State Tournament Sulphur, LA TBA V 
	


